



RECEIVED  
OCT 15 2019

Bowie City Clerk's Office

**CITY OF BOWIE, MARYLAND**

**REPORT OR STATEMENT OF CAMPAIGN AND ELECTION  
CONTRIBUTIONS AND EXPENDITURES**

The treasurer designated by a candidate prior to an election shall file reports or statements of contributions and expenditures as prescribed in Chapter 6, Article IV, Section 6-75 and 6-76 of the Bowie City Code. Reports must be filed by the close of business on the fifteenth day of each month, or if the fifteenth day of the month falls on a Saturday, Sunday or Federal Holiday, by the close of business on the Monday immediately following the fifteenth day of the month.

NAME OF CANDIDATE: Emerson Dewitt Ruth  
Friends of Emerson Dewitt Ruth for Mayor

Reporting period: Sept. 16, 2019 to Oct. 15, 2019 10/21/19

Balance on Hand (from previous report or opening balance)

\$ 0 (u) (en)  
\$ 2,734.18 2689.22  
\$ 2,488.52  
\$ 245.66 (u) (en)  
200.70

Receipts (from attached schedule)

Disbursements (from attached schedule)

Balance

**CERTIFICATION:**

I hereby swear or affirm that the report filed herewith is, to the best of my knowledge, a complete and full disclosure of all contributions and expenditures as required and prescribed by Chapter 6, Article IV, Section 6-75 and 6-76 of the Bowie City Code.

[Signature]

Signature of Treasurer

10/14/19  
Date

[Signature]

Signature of Candidate

10/14/19  
Date

**EMERSON DEWITT RUTH (Candidate for Mayor of Bowie)**  
**Reporting Period: September 16 - October 15, 2019**  
**Campaign Contributions**

No.	Date	Name	Street	City, State, Zip	Receipt #	Candidate Contributions	Other Contributions	Cummulative Contributions
1	9/16/2019	Candidate Paid Expense (EDR) Filing Fee				\$ 25.00		\$ 25.00
2	9/21/2019	Candidate Paid Expense (EDR) Campaign Literature (Staples)				\$ 15.89		\$ 40.89
4	9/24/2019	Candidate Paid Expense (EDR) Campaign Literature (Staples)				\$ 127.76		\$ 168.65
5	9/25/2019	Candidate Paid Expense (EDR) Campaign Literature (Staples)				\$ 130.29		\$ 298.94
7	9/26/2019	Candidate Paid Expense (EDR) Campaign Online (GoDaddy)				\$ 27.16		\$ 326.10
8	9/26/2019	Candidate Paid Expense (EDR) Campaign Bank Account Set-Up Friends of EDR				\$ 100.00		\$ 426.10
9	9/26/2019	Candidate Paid Expense (EDR) Campaign Literature (Staples)				\$ 213.81		\$ 639.91
10	9/26/2019	Sherry Sneed Donation CashApp	[REDACTED]	Los Angeles, CA 90056	164551		\$ 100.00	\$ 739.91
11	9/27/2019	Candidate Donation (EDR) PGC Board of Elections				\$ 40.00		\$ 779.91
12	9/28/2019	Asha Ruth Donation CashApp	[REDACTED]	New York, NY 10039			\$ 15.00	\$ 794.91
13	9/28/2019	Candidate Paid Expense (EDR) Campaign Literature (Staples)				141.11		\$ 936.02
14	9/28/2019	Trevon Sohrab Donation CashApp	[REDACTED]	Bowie, MD 20720			\$ 5.00	\$ 941.02
15	9/28/2019	Ade Uishioria Donation	[REDACTED]	Upper Marlboro 20774	164552		\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,941.02
16	9/28/2019	Patricia Porter-London Donation CashApp	[REDACTED]	St. Aldans, NY 11434	164553		\$ 100.00	\$ 2,041.02
17	10/2/2019	Thurstin Lewis Donation CashApp	[REDACTED]	Washington, DC 20005	164554		\$ 100.00	\$ 2,141.02
18	10/4/2019	Candidate Paid Expense (EDR) PayPal				\$ 1.00		\$ 2,142.02
19	10/4/2019	Candidate Paid Expense (EDR) Campaign Office Supply (Dollar Tree)				\$ 22.20		\$ 2,164.22
20	10/5/2019	Claudette Tanabe-Smith Donation PayPal	[REDACTED]	Lemon Grove, CA 91945	156555		\$ 50.00	\$ 2,214.22
21	10/6/2019	Sylvia Tanabe-Smith Donation PayPal	[REDACTED]	Lemon Grove, CA 91945	164556		\$ 100.00	\$ 2,314.22
22	10/6/2019	Gloria McIntosh Donation PayPal	[REDACTED]	Bowie, MD 20715	164557		\$ 100.00	\$ 2,414.22



**EMERSON DEWITT RUTH (Candidate for Mayor of Bowie)**

**Reporting Period: September 16 - October 15, 2019**

**Campaign Expenditures**

No.	Date	Payee	Type Payment	Expense Amount	Expense Cumulative
		Candidate Paid Expense (EDR)			
1	9/16/2019	Filing Fee	Cash	\$ 25.00	\$ 25.00
		Candidate Paid Expense (EDR)			
2	9/21/2019	Campaign Literature (Staples)	Credit Card	\$ 15.89	\$ 40.89
		Candidate Paid Expense (EDR)			
3	9/24/2019	Campaign Literature (Staples)	Credit Card	\$ 127.76	\$ 168.65
		Candidate Paid Expense (EDR)			
4	9/25/2019	Campaign Literature (Staples)	Credit Card	\$ 130.29	\$ 298.94
		Candidate Paid Expense (EDR)			
5	9/26/2019	Campaign Online (GoDaddy)	Credit Card	\$ 27.16	\$ 326.10
		Candidate Paid Expense (EDR)			
		Campaign Bank Account Set-Up			
6	9/26/2019	Friends of EDR	Bank Fee	\$ 100.00	\$ 426.10
		Candidate Paid Expense (EDR)			
7	9/26/2019	Campaign Literature (Staples)	Credit Card	\$ 213.81	\$ 639.91
		Sherry Sneed Donation			
8	9/26/2019	CashApp Fee	Bank Fee	\$ 1.50	\$ 641.41
		Candidate Donation (EDR)			
9	9/27/2019	PGC Board of Elections	Cash	\$ 40.00	\$ 681.41
		Asha Ruth Donation			
10	9/27/2019	CashApp Fee	Bank Fee	\$ 0.24	\$ 681.65
		Trevon Sohrab Donation			
11	9/28/2019	CashApp Fee	Bank Fee	\$ 0.08	\$ 681.73
		Patricia Porter-London Donation			
12	9/28/2019	CashApp Fee	Bank Fee	\$ 1.50	\$ 683.23
		Friends of Emerson DeWitt Ruth			
13	9/28/2019	Campaign Literature (Staples)	Credit Card	\$ 11.22	\$ 694.45
		Candidate Paid Expense (EDR)			
14	9/28/2019	Campaign Literature (Staples)	Credit Card	\$ 141.11	\$ 835.56
		Friends of Emerson DeWitt Ruth			
15	9/28/2019	Campaign Materials (Signs for Cheap)	Bank Card	\$ 364.32	\$ 1,199.88
		Friends of Emerson DeWitt Ruth			
16	9/28/2019	Campaign Materials (Bolt Printing-T Shirts)	Bank Card	\$ 282.61	\$ 1,482.49
		Friends of Emerson DeWitt Ruth			
17	10/1/2019	Campaign Technology (CVS Simple Mobile Android)	Bank Card	\$ 31.79	\$ 1,514.28
		Thurstin Lewis Donation			
18	10/2/2019	CashApp Fee	Bank Fee	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,515.78
		Friends of Emerson DeWitt Ruth			
19	10/3/2019	Campaign Online (GoDaddy)	Bank Card	\$ 204.35	\$ 1,720.13

20	10/3/2019	Friends of Emerson DeWitt Ruth Campaign Online (GoDaddy) Candidate Paid Expense (EDR)	Bank Card	\$ 9.96	\$ 1,730.09
21	10/4/2019	PayPal Fee Friends of Emerson DeWitt Ruth	Bank Fee	\$ 0.33	\$ 1,730.42
22	10/4/2019	Campaign Literature (Staples) Friends of Emerson DeWitt Ruth	Bank Card	\$ 60.47	\$ 1,790.89
23	10/4/2019	Campaign Office Supply (Amazon) Candidate Paid Expense (EDR)	Bank Card	\$ 31.79	\$ 1,822.68
24	10/4/2019	Campaign Office Supply (Dollar Tree) Claudette Tanabe-Smith Donation	Credit Card	\$ 22.20	\$ 1,844.88
25	10/5/2019	PayPal Fee Sylvia Tanabe-Smith Donation	Bank Fee	\$ 1.75	\$ 1,846.63
26	10/6/2019	PayPal Fee Gloria McIntosh Donation	Bank Fee	\$ 3.20	\$ 1,849.83
27	10/6/2019	PayPal Fee Kenneth Fortune Donation	Bank Fee	\$ 3.20	\$ 1,853.03
28	10/6/2019	PayPal Fee Alicia Townsend Donation	Bank Fee	\$ 1.75	\$ 1,854.78
29	10/6/2019	PayPal Fee JoLinda Cogen Donation	Bank Fee	\$ 0.88	\$ 1,855.66
30	10/7/2019	PayPal Fee Craig Simmons Donation	Bank Fee	\$ 3.20	\$ 1,858.86
31	10/7/2019	PayPal Fee Calvin Williams Donation	Bank Fee	\$ 0.08	\$ 1,858.94
32	10/7/2019	PayPal Fee Bryant Washington Donation	Bank Fee	\$ 1.03	\$ 1,859.97
33	10/7/2019	PayPal Fee Friends of Emerson DeWitt Ruth	Bank Fee	\$ 1.03	\$ 1,861.00
34	10/7/2019	Campaign Literature (Staples) Carolyn Looper Donation	Bank Card	\$ 254.90	\$ 2,115.90
35	10/8/2019	PayPal Fee Friends of Emerson DeWitt Ruth	Bank Fee	\$ 1.03	\$ 2,116.93
36	10/9/2019	Postage (USPS) Friends of Emerson DeWitt Ruth	Bank Card	\$ 22.00	\$ 2,138.93
37	10/9/2019	Campaign Literature (Staples) Kim Miller Donation	Bank Card	\$ 11.65	\$ 2,150.58
38	10/11/2019	CashApp Fee Friends of Emerson DeWitt Ruth	Bank Fee	\$ 0.38	\$ 2,150.96
39	10/11/2019	Campaign Literature (Signs for Cheap)	Bank Card	\$ 337.56	\$ 2,488.52
<b>TOTAL</b>				<b>\$ 2,488.52</b>	